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Children’s Slide
Kinder Rutsche

Toboggan pour Enfants
Tobogán Infantil

Scivolo per Bambini
If you're having difficulty, our friendly customer team is 
always here to help. 

USA:cs.us@costway.com AUS:cs.au@costway.com

FRA:cs.fr@costway.com
DEU:cs.de@costway.com
I T A :cs. i t @costway.com

ESP:cs.es@costway.com
POL:sklep@costway.com
GBR:cs.uk@costway.com

DEU office: FDS GmbH, Neuer Höltigbaum 36, 
22143 Hamburg, Deutschland

ITA office: Milano

FRA office: Saint Vigor d'Ymonville

POL
GBR office: Ipswich

AUS office: TruganinaUSA office: Fontana

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



Attention: For home use only.
Attention: Children should use this product 
under the parental supervision.
Danger: Keep all small parts and packaging 
materials for this product away from babies and 
children, otherwise they may pose a choking 

Danger: Lack of attachment may cause a risk of 

Please read all instructions carefully and keep it 
for future reference.

Before You Start

EN

Warnings

The product must be installed and used under 
the supervision of an adult.
Read through each step carefully and follow 
the proper order.
Remove all packaging, separate and count all 
parts and hardware.
Please ensure that all parts are correctly 
installed, incorrect installation can lead to a 
danger. 
We recommend that, where possible, all items 
are assembled near the area in which they will 
be placed in use, to avoid moving the product 
unnecessarily once assembled.
Ensure a secure surface during installation, 
and always place the product on a flat, steady 
and stable surface.
Please check and maintain it regularly, and 
the most important part needs to be 
suspended, fixed, or anchored to the ground.

General Warnings
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Bevor Sie beginnen

DE

Vorsicht: Nur für den Hausgebrauch.
Vorsicht: Kinder sollten diesen Artikel unter 

Gefahr: Halten Sie alle Kleinteile und 
Verpackungsmaterialien, die verschluckt werden 
können, von Babys und Kindern fern.
Gefahr:
Kippgefahr führen.

Nachschlagen aufbewahren.

Achtung

Der Artikel muss unter der Aufsicht eines 

Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgfältig durch und 
befolgen Sie die richtige Reihenfolge.
Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen, Überprüfen 
Sie, ob alle Teile und Zubehörteile vorhanden 
sind.
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile richtig 

einer Gefahr führen.
Wir empfehlen, alle Teile möglichst in der 

vermeiden.
Achten Sie bei der Montage auf einen 
sicheren Untergrund und stellen Sie den 
Artikel immer auf eine ebene, feste und 
stabile Fläche.
Bitte überprüfen und warten Sie regelmäßig 

Befestigung, Verankerung am Boden.

Allgemeine Achtung
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Avant de Commencer

FR

Attention : Pour l'usage domestique seulement.
Attention : Les enfants doivent utiliser ce produit 
sous la surveillance de leurs parents.
Danger :
matériaux d'emballage de ce produit hors de 
portée des bébés et des enfants pour éviter un 
risque d'étouffement.
Danger : La manque de la fixation pourrait 
entraîner un risque de basculement ou de chute.

et les conserver pour la référence ultérieure.

Avertissements 

Le produit doit être installé et utilisé sous la 
surveillance d'un adulte.

l'ordre correct.

soient correctement installées, une installation 
incorrecte peut entraîner un danger.
Nous recommandons que, dans la mesure du 
possible, tous les articles soient assemblés à 

utilisés, afin d'éviter de déplacer inutilement le 
produit une fois assemblé.

produit sur une surface plane et stable.

suspension, la fixation, l'ancrage au sol.

Avertissements Généraux
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Antes de Empezar

ES

Atención: Solo para uso doméstico.
Atención: 
bajo la supervisión de sus padres.
Peligro:
los materiales de embalaje de este producto fuera 
del alcance de los bebés y los niños, ya que de lo 
contrario pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia. 
Peligro: La falta de fijación puede provocar un 
riesgo de vuelco o de caída.

Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones y 
consérvelas para futuras consultas.

Advertencias

El producto debe instalarse y usarse bajo la 
supervisión de un adulto.
Lea detenidamente cada paso y siga el orden 
correcto.
Quite todo el embalaje, separe y cuente todas 

instaladas correctamente, una instalación 
incorrecta puede provocar un peligro.
Recomendamos que, siempre que sea 
posible, todos los elementos se monten cerca 

evitar mover el producto innecesariamente 

Asegure una superficie segura durante el 
montaje, y coloque el producto siempre sobre 
una superficie plana, firme y estable.
Por favor, revise y mantenga el producto 

deben estar suspendidas, fijadas o ancladas 
bien al suelo.

Advertencias Generales
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Prima di Iniziare

IT

Attenzione: solo per uso domestico.
Attenzione: I bambini devono usare questo 
prodotto sotto la supervisione dei genitori.
Pericolo: Tenere tutte le piccole parti e i materiali 
di imballaggio di questo prodotto lontano da 
neonati e bambini, altrimenti potrebbero 
rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
Pericolo: 
causare un rischio di ribaltamento.

Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le 

Avvertenza

sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
Leggere attentamente ogni passo e seguire 
l'ordine corretto.
Rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi, separare e 
contare tutte le parti e tutti gli accessori.
Si prega di assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano 

Si consiglia, ove possibile, di montare tutti gli 

uso, per evitare di spostare inutilmente il 
prodotto una volta assemblato.
Garantire una superficie sicura durante il 

una superficie piana, stabile.
Si prega di controllare e manutenere 
regolarmente, le parti più importanti per la 
sospensione, il fissaggio, l'ancoraggio a terra.

Avertissements Généraux
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Zanim Zaczniesz

PL

Uwaga: 
Uwaga: 

Uwaga
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MAINTENANCE
1. Please wipe the surface stains of product with a 
dry cloth. If necessary, use mild soap or detergent 
to clean them. After wiping with a soft wet cloth, 
wipe them with a dry cloth. Do not use a strong 
acid-alkaline cleaning solution to clean them.
2. If not used for a long time, please put it in a cool 
and dry place and cover it with clean cloth or 
blanket.

4.Check all the parts are well connected before 
use.
5.Regularly check and maintain the main 
components (suspenders, fasteners, fixings, etc.), 
otherwise the Slide may tip over or cause a fall.
6.Installation area should be as wide as possible, 
flat and avoid dampness.
7.Keep away from fire.

* Suitable for children of 18 Months+
* Max. Weight Capacity: 50 kg (110 lbs)

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

WARNING:
1.CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts. 
2.Only allowed for adults to install, keep children 
away.
3.To be used under the direct supervision of an 
adult.

EN

DE

* Suitable for children of 18 Months+
* Max. Weight Capacity: 50 kg (110 lbs)
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WICHTIG, ZUM SPÄTEREN GEBRAUCH 
AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN.

ACHTUNG:

2.Die Installation darf nur von Erwachsenen 
vorgenommen werden, halten Sie Kinder fern.
3.Nur unter direkter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen 

4.Prüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch, ob alle Teile 
richtig angeschlossen sind.
5.Überprüfen und warten Sie regelmäßig die 
Hauptkomponenten (Aufhängungen, Verschlüsse, 
Befestigungen usw.), sonst kann die Schaukel 

6.Die Installationsfläche sollte möglichst breit und 
eben sein und Feuchtigkeit vermeiden.
7.Von Feuer fernhalten.

WARTUNG
1.Bitte wischen Sie die Oberflächenflecken des 
Produkts mit einem trockenen Tuch ab. Verwenden 
Sie gegebenenfalls eine milde Seife oder ein 

* Convient aux enfants de 18 mois+
* Capacité de Poids Max : 50 kg (110 lbs)

IMPORTANT, CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE 
ULTÉRIEURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

AVERTISSEMENT :

2. L'installation n'est autorisée qu'aux adultes, 
tenir les enfants à l'écart.
3. Utiliser sous la surveillance directe d'un adulte.

connectées avant l'utilisation.

FR

Abwischen mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch 
wischen Sie sie mit einem trockenen Tuch ab. 

säurehaltigen oder alkalischen Reinigungsmittel.

Sie es bitte an einen kühlen und trockenen Ort und 
decken Sie es mit einem sauberen Tuch oder einer 
Decke ab.
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ENTRETIEN

avoir essuyées avec un chiffon doux et humide, 

nettoyer.
2. Si l'appareil n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue 

sec et le recouvrir d'un tissu ou d'une couverture 
propre.

principaux éléments (suspensions, attaches, 
fixations, etc.), sinon la balançoire risque de 
basculer ou de provoquer une chute.

possible, plane et à l'abri de l'humidité.
7. Tenir à l'écart du feu.

* Adecuado para niños de 18 meses+
* Capacidad Máxima de Peso: 50 kg

IMPORTANTE, LEA Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS 
REFERENCIAS.

ADVERTENCIA:

2. Sólo se permite la instalación a adultos, 
mantenga alejados a los niños.

un adulto.

conectadas antes de su uso.
5. Revise y mantenga regularmente los 
componentes principales (tirantes, cierres, 
fijaciones, etc.), de lo contrario el columpio podría 
volcar o provocar una caída.

posible, plana y evitar la humedad.
7. Mantenga alejado del fuego.

MANTENIMIENTO
1. Limpie las manchas de la superficie del producto 
con un paño seco. Si es necesario, utilice jabón 
suave o detergente para limpiarlas. Después de 
limpiarlas con un paño suave húmedo, 

ES
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límpielas con un paño seco. No utilice una 

limpiarlas.

en un lugar fresco y seco y cúbralo con un paño 
limpio o una manta.

* Adatto a bambini di 18 mesi+
* Capacità di carico massimo: 50 kg

IMPORTANTE, CONSERVARE PER 
RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE 
ATTENTAMENTE.

AVVERTENZA:

tenere lontani dai bambini.

adulto.
4.Controllare che tutte le parti siano ben collegate 
prima dell'uso.

MANUTENZIONE
1. Pulire le macchie superficiali del prodotto con 

sapone o detergente neutro per pulirle. Dopo 
averli puliti con un panno morbido e umido, 

in un luogo fresco e asciutto e coprirlo con un 
panno o una coperta pulita.

IT

5.Controllare e manutenere regolarmente i 
componenti principali (bretelle, elementi di 
fissaggio, fissaggi, ecc.), altrimenti l'altalena 
potrebbe ribaltarsi o causare una caduta.

possibile, piana ed evitare l'umidità.
7.Tenere lontano dal fuoco.

PL
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IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

do wypadku. 

CZYSZCZENIE I 
PRZECHOWYWANIE

Parts / Teile / Pièces / Piezas 

A x1 B x3 C x1

D x1

G x1 H x1

E x1 F x1
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I x2 J x2 K x1

Hardware / Hardware / 
Accessoires / Accesorio / 
Hardware / AKCESORIA

x1 x201 2
+1(spare/Ersatz

/Pièce de rechange
/Recambio

/di ricambio
/zapasowa)

x5 x10

x1 x1

3 4

5 6

+1(spare/Ersatz
/Pièce de rechange

/Recambio
/di ricambio
/zapasowa)

+1(spare/Ersatz
/Pièce de rechange

/Recambio
/di ricambio
/zapasowa)

EN Tips: This product requires a Phillips 
screwdriver to install screws.The loading and 
unloading tools are only used to install cross 
nuts.

DE Hinweise: Dieses Produkt erfordert einen 
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher, um Schrauben 
zu installieren.
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FR Conseils : Ce produit nécessite un tournevis 
Phillips pour installer les vis. Les outils de 
chargement et de déchargement ne servent 
qu'à installer les écrous en croix.

ES Nota: Este producto requiere un destornillador 
Phillips para instalar los tornillos. Las 
herramientas de montaje y desmontaje solo 

IT Suggerimenti: Questo prodotto richiede un 

solo per installare i dadi a croce.

PL

Installation Instruction / 
Installationsanleitung / 
Instructions d’Installation / 
Instrucciones de Montaje / 
Istruzioni di Montaggio / 

Figure/Abbildung/Figure
/Figura/Figura/Rysunek 1

Figure/Abbildung
/Figure/Figura
/Figura/Rysunek 2
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1.Montieren Sie die Reduktionswegplatte wie in 

2.Verbinden Sie die linke Seitenplatte mit der 

Sie sie flach auf den Boden (mit den langen Rillen 
nach oben). Montieren Sie die rechte Seitenplatte 

langen Schlitten ein, sichern Sie sie mit den 

Hinweis: Die linke und die rechte Seite des 
Objektträgers dürfen nicht vermischt werden.

DE

1. Install the reduction path plate on the long slide 
as shown in the figure, and insert two M8 x 35 
screws using a Phillips screwdriver (to be 
prepared by yourself) (see Figure 1).
2. Splice the left side plate with the left reduction 
path side plate and lay it flat on the ground (with 
long grooves facing upwards). Install the right side 
plate and the right reduction path side plate. Install 
the left and right side plates into the long slide, 

EN

Figure/Abbildung
/Figure/Figura
/Figura/Rysunek 3

x142 x23 secure them using the cross nuts and tighten the 
nuts with the loading tool (see Figure 2 and 3).
Note: Do not mix the left and right side plates of 
the slide.
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deux vis M8 x 35 à l'aide d'un tournevis Phillips (à 

latérale gauche de la voie de réduction et la poser 
à plat sur le sol (avec les longues rainures 

droite et la plaque latérale droite de la voie de 

l'outil de chargement (voir les Figures 2 et 3).
Remarque : Ne pas mélanger les plaques latérales 
gauche et droite du toboggan.

FR

1. Instale la placa de trayectoria de reducción en 

destornillador Phillips (debe ser preparado por 
usted mismo) (ver Figura 1).

colóquela plana sobre el suelo (con las ranuras 
largas hacia arriba). Monte la placa lateral 

ES

sulla slitta lunga come mostrato in figura e inserire 
due viti M8 x 35 con un cacciavite Phillips (da 
preparare da soli) (vedere Figura 1).
2. Giuntare la piastra laterale sinistra con la 

appoggiarla a terra (con le scanalature lunghe 
rivolte verso l'alto). Installare la piastra laterale 
destra e la piastra laterale destra del percorso di 

sinistra nella slitta lunga, fissarle con i dadi a 
croce e serrare i dadi con l'utensile di caricamento 
(vedere Figura 2 e 3).
Nota: Non mescolare le lastre del lato destro e 
sinistro del vetrino.

IT

derecha y la placa lateral derecha de la trayectoria 

herramienta de montaje (ver Figura 2 y Figura 3).
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x104x22

Figure/Abbildung/Figure
/Figura/Figura/Rysunek 5

②

④④
④

④
④

Figure/Abbildung/Figure
/Figura/Figura/Rysunek 6

1.Połącz dolną część zjeżdżalni z częścią główną i 
wkręć dwa wkręty M8x35 przy użyciu śrubokrętu 
krzyżakowego (brak w zestawie). (Patrz: Rysunek 
1). 
2.Połącz główną część lewej poręczy z jej dolną 
częścią i połóż je płasko na podłodze (rowkami do 
góry). Umieść w rowkach połączone części 
zjeżdżalni, a następnie nałóż na konstrukcję 
wstępnie zmontowaną prawą poręcz. Wkręć 
nakrętki krzyżakowe przy użyciu narzędzia z 
zestawu. Unieś całą konstrukcję i wkręć nakrętki 
po lewej stronie (Patrz: Rysunek 2 i 3). 
Uwaga: nie pomyl prawej i lewej poręczy. 

PL

x22 x23
③

②

Figure/Abbildung
/Figure/Figura
/Figura/Rysunek 4
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3. Empalme las patas delantera y trasera de la 
placa lateral principal y apriételas con las tuercas 

4. Monte el pedal grande, los tres pedales 
pequeños y la placa lateral principal 
respectivamente. Monte la otra placa lateral 
principal en el grupo de pedales y guías de 

(ver Figura 5 y Figura 6).

ES

3. Splice the front and rear legs of the main side 
plate and tighten them with the cross nuts and 
square screws (see in Figure 4).
4. Install the big pedal, three small pedals and the 
main side plate respectively. Install the other main 
side plate into the pedal and slide way group and 
tighten the nuts. Erect the slide set and tighten the 
cross nuts and knob cover on the other side of the 
plate (see Figure 5 and 6).

3.Verbinden Sie die vorderen und hinteren 

(siehe Abbildung 4).
4.Montieren Sie das große Pedal, die drei kleinen 

fest. Richten Sie die Gleitbahngruppe auf und 

Knopfabdeckung auf der anderen Seite der Platte 
an (siehe Abbildung 5 und 6).

EN

DE

les vis à tête carrée (voir Figure 4).

trois petites pédales et la plaque latérale 

principale dans le groupe de pédales et de 

bouton de l'autre côté de la plaque (voir les 
Figures 5 et 6).

FR
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3. Giuntare le gambe anteriori e posteriori della 
piastra laterale principale e serrarle con i dadi a 
croce e le viti quadrate (vedere Figura 4).
4. Installare rispettivamente il pedale grande, i tre 
pedali piccoli e la piastra laterale principale. 
Installare l'altra piastra laterale principale nel 
gruppo di pedali e guide e serrare i dadi. Montare 
il gruppo di guide e serrare i dadi a croce e il 
coperchio della manopola sull'altro lato della 
piastra (vedere Figura 5 e 6).

IT

PL

5. Install the basket on the main side plate and 
tighten the nuts (see in Figure 7).
Note: Before use, please check whether all parts 
are installed in place, screws and nuts are 
tightened tightly.

x12 x13

EN
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5. Installare il cestello sulla piastra laterale 
principale e serrare i dadi (vedere Figura 7).
Nota: Prima dell'uso, verificare che tutte le parti 

ben serrati.

IT

PL

vis et les écrous sont bien serrés.

FR

5. Monte la cesta en la placa lateral principal y 
apriete las tuercas (ver Figura 7).
Nota: Antes del uso, compruebe si todas las 

y las tuercas están bien apretados.

ES

5.Montieren Sie den Korb auf der 

(siehe Abbildung 7).
Hinweis: Prüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch, ob alle 
Teile richtig montiert sind und die Schrauben und 

DE
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Complete Installation
/Komplette Installation 
/ Installation complète
/Montaje Finalizado 
/ Installazione Completa

In case a return is required, the item must be 
returned in original box. Without this your return 
will not be accepted.

A photo of the markings (text) on the side of the 
box is required in case a part is needed for 
replacement. This helps our staff identify your 
product number to ensure you receive the correct 
parts.

applicable).
A photo of the damage is always required to file a 
claim and get your replacement or refund 
processed quickly. Please make sure you have 
the box even if it is damaged.

Send us an email with the images requested.
Email us directly from marketplace where your 
item was purchased with the attached images and 
a description of your claim.

Return 
/ Damage Claim Instructions

EN
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gewünschten Foto.

haben, mit den angehängten Fotos und einer 
Beschreibung Ihrer Reklamation.

Machen Sie ein Foto des beschädigten Teils 

Ein Foto des beschädigten Teils ist immer 

stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Karton haben, 
auch wenn er beschädigt ist.

Machen Sie ein Foto von der Beschriftung des 
Kartons.

benötigen wir ein Foto der Beschriftung (Text) auf 
der Seite des Kartons. So können unsere 

sicherstellen, dass Sie die richtigen Teile 
erhalten.

Werfen Sie den Karton / die 

Falls eine Rücksendung erforderlich ist, muss der 

werden. Andernfalls wird Ihre Rücksendung nicht 
angenommen.

/ Beschädigung Anweisungen

DE

NE PAS jeter la boîte/l'emballage d'origine.
Dans le cas où un retour est requis, l'article doit 
être retourné dans sa boîte d'origine. Sans cela, 
votre retour ne sera pas accepté.

Prenez une photo des marquages de la boîte.
Une photo des marquages (texte) sur le côté de 

nécessaire pour le remplacement. Cela aide notre 
personnel à identifier votre numéro de produit 

Instructions De Retour 
/ Réclamation De Dommages

FR
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NO deseche la caja/embalaje original.
En caso de que se requiera una devolución, el 
artículo debe ser devuelto en la caja original. Sin 
esto su devolución no será aceptada.

Instrucciones de Devolución 
/ Reclamación de Daños

ES

échéant).
Une photo des dommages est toujours requise 
pour déposer une réclamation et obtenir 
rapidement votre remplacement ou votre 

même si elle est endommagée.

demandées.

marché où votre article a été acheté avec les 

réclamation.

Tome una foto de las marcas de la caja.
Se requiere una foto de las marcas (texto) en el 
lado de la caja en caso de que se

ayuda a nuestro personal a identificar
su número de producto para asegurarse de que 

procede).
Una foto de los daños es siempre necesaria para 
presentar una reclamación y conseguir que su 

rápidamente. Por favor, asegúrese de tener la 
caja aunque esté dañada.

Envíenos un correo electrónico con las 
imágenes solicitadas.
Envíenos un correo electrónico directamente 
desde el mercado donde se compró su artículo 
con las imágenes adjuntas y una descripción de 
su reclamación.
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Istruzioni Per La Restituzione 
/ Reclamo Per Danni

IT

Inviarci una mail con le immagini richieste.

presentare un reclamo e ottenere rapidamente la 

Fare una foto dei contrassegni sulla scatola.
È necessaria una foto dei contrassegni (testo) sul 
lato della scatola nel caso in cui la parte debba 
essere sostituita. Questo aiuta il nostro staff a 
identificare il numero del tuo prodotto per 
assicurarti di ricevere le parti corrette.

NON scartare la scatola / confezione originale.
Nel caso in cui sia richiesto un reso, l'articolo 
deve essere restituito nella scatola originale. 

accettato.

on w oryginalnym opakowaniu.

oryginalne opakowanie.

PL
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